
TIBRS TRAINING SCHEDULE JANUARY – JUNE, 2016 

 
 

JANUARY 
Monday, January 25 Introduction to Data Collection TBI Computer Classroom 
Tuesday, January 26 TnCOP Software TBI Computer Classroom 
FEBRUARY 
Wednesday, February 10 Introduction to Data Collection Union University, Jackson 
Thursday, February 11 TIBRS Review Union University, Jackson 
Wednesday, February 17 Introduction to Data Collection TBI Computer Classroom 
Thursday, February 18 TnCOP Software TBI Computer Classroom 
MARCH   
Thursday, March 10 Introduction to Data Collection Roane State, Harriman 
Friday, March 11 TIBRS Review Roane State, Harriman 
Tuesday, March 22 TIBRS Review TBI Classroom 1 
Wednesday, March 30 Introduction to Data Collection TBI Classroom 1 
Thursday, March 31 TnCOP Software TBI Computer Classroom 
APRIL   
Wednesday, April 6 TIBRS Review Harrell Theatre, Collierville 
Thursday, April 7 TIBRS Overview & Report Writing Harrell Theatre, Collierville 
Monday, April 11 Introduction to Data Collection TBI Classroom 1 
Tuesday, April 12 TnCOP Software TBI Computer Classroom 
Tuesday, April 19 TIBRS Review TBI Classroom 1 
Thursday, April 21 TIBRS Overview & Report Writing TBI Classroom 1 
Thursday, April 28 TNCrimeOnline (0900 to 1200)  TBI Computer Classroom 
Thursday, April 28 TNCrimeOnline (1300 to 1600) TBI Computer Classroom 
MAY   
Tuesday, May 17  Introduction to Data Collection Civic Center, Sevierville 
Wednesday, May 18  TIBRS Review Civic Center, Sevierville 
Thursday, May 19  TIBRS Overview & Report Writing Civic Center, Sevierville 
Tuesday, May 24 Introduction to Data Collection TBI Classroom 1 
Wednesday, May 25 TnCOP Software TBI Computer Classroom 
JUNE   
Wednesday, June 15 TIBRS Review TBI Classroom 2 
Tuesday, June 21 Introduction to Data Collection TBI Classroom 2 
Wednesday, June 22 TnCOP Software TBI Computer Classroom 
Tuesday, June 28 Introduction to Data Collection Union University, Jackson 
Wednesday, June 29 TIBRS Review Union University, Jackson 
Thursday, June 30 TIBRS Overview & Report Writing Union University, Jackson 



To schedule a class, please email: 
Zack.Frisbee@tn.gov 
 
Your email should include: 
First and last name of attendee(s); 
Agency ORI number; 
The date(s) you wish to attend. 
 
PLEASE NOTE THE FOLLOWING: 
 

TIBRS Overview & Report Writing classes do not count toward initial or recertification training 
requirements for Reporting Agency Coordinators (RACs) or Alternate RACs. 
 
TNCrimeOnline (Entry or Advanced level) classes do not count toward initial or recertification 
training requirements for Reporting Agency Coordinators (RACs) or Alternate RACs.  However, 
due to the many advantages of using TNCrimeOnline, we highly recommend that RACs and Alt. 
RACs attend the classes if 
at all possible.   
 

Due to limited seating, TnCOP Software classes are for new users only. 
 


